

City of North Port
RFB 2023-15 2022 Water Distribution Improvements

				C Squared Certified General Contractors		Denco Construction, Inc.		Go Underground Utilities, LLC		Andrew Sitework, LLC	
No.	Bid Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/ Demobilization (5%)	1	LS	\$41,895.00	\$41,895.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$17,283.00	\$17,283.00	\$33,700.00	\$33,700.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$124,550.00	\$124,550.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$74,555.00	\$74,555.00
3	As Built Drawings	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$41,745.00	\$41,745.00
4	Erosion Control and Dewatering	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$45,610.00	\$45,610.00
5	6-inch PVC (C900) via Open Cut (Inclusive of Fittings and Associated Appurtenances)	3,040	LF	\$90.00	\$273,600.00	\$65.00	\$197,600.00	\$58.00	\$176,320.00	\$69.20	\$210,368.00
6	8-inch HDPE (DR-11) via Horizontal Directional Drill (Inclusive of Fittings and Associated Appurtenances)	330	LF	\$131.00	\$43,230.00	\$100.00	\$33,000.00	\$65.00	\$21,450.00	\$185.00	\$61,050.00
7	Hydrant Assembly (Inclusive of Isolation Valve and Associated Appurtenances)	6	EA	\$9,700.00	\$58,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$8,077.00	\$48,462.00
8	Air Release Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$18,560.00	\$18,560.00
9.1	6-inch Gate Valve, RMJ	9	EA	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$2,888.00	\$25,992.00
9.2	8-inch Gate Valve, RMJ	1	EA	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,224.00	\$5,224.00
10.1	Connections to Existing Water Mains	7	EA	\$7,100.00	\$49,700.00	\$5,200.00	\$36,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,187.00	\$22,309.00
10.2	Connections to Existing Water Mains with Tapping Sleeve	1	EA	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
11.1	1" Short Single Water Service	7	EA	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$2,240.00	\$15,680.00
11.2	1" Long Single Water Service	10	EA	\$6,150.00	\$61,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,260.00	\$42,600.00
12	Remove and Replace Asphalt, Including Pavement Markings	250	SY	\$163.50	\$40,875.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$144.00	\$36,000.00
13	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway and Sidewalk	1,490	SF	\$14.00	\$20,860.00	\$19.00	\$28,310.00	\$7.00	\$10,430.00	\$23.00	\$34,270.00
14	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	20	LF	\$161.00	\$3,220.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$129.00	\$2,580.00
15	Sodding and Site Restoration	230	SY	\$176.00	\$40,480.00	\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$33.00	\$7,590.00
Subtotal											
Total					\$879,810.00	\$555,960.00		\$362,573.00		\$759,295.00	